PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2988817

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN A. THEISEN	01/22/2003
BRUCE C. UNRUH	01/13/2003
SUSAN L. FEIT	01/17/2003
DAVID J. LANGTON	01/17/2003
MICHAEL A. ORLOVSKY	01/17/2003
MARK J. WEBER	01/17/2003
JOHN J. BLANZ	01/17/2003
LISA R. SCHULTZ	01/17/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WAUSAU-MOSINEE PAPER CORPORATION
Street Address:	1244 KRONENWETTER DRIVE
City:	MOSINEE
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54455-9099

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8741366
Patent Number:	8337919

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)978-8747

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, if provided, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 05 ma

Email: melanie.brunow@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN D. FRANZINI
Address Line 1: QUARLES & BRADY LLP

Address Line 2:411 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUEAddress Line 4:MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	152611.00059
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN D. FRANZINI
SIGNATURE:	/john d. franzini/
	PAIENI

502942219 REEL: 033570 FRAME: 0636

DATE SIGNED:	08/20/2014
Total Attachments: 6	
source=152611-00059-assignment#page1.tif	
source=152611-00059-assignment#page2.tif	
source=152611-00059-assignment#page3.tif	
source=152611-00059-assignment#page4.tif	
source=152611-00059-assignment#page5.tif	
source=152611-00059-assignment#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 033570 FRAME: 0637

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, John A. Theisen, residing at 5848 South Musky Bay Drive, Rhinelander, Wisconsin 54501, Bruce C. Unruh, residing at 3825 Mitchell Lane, Harshaw, Wisconsin 54529, Susan L. Feit, residing at 1599 Plum Lane, Mosinee, Wisconsin 54455, David J. Langton, residing at 555 Julie Lane, Mosinee, Wisconsin 54455, Michael A. Orlovsky, residing at 1804 5th Street, Wausau, Wisconsin 54403, Mark J. Weber, residing at 1773 Clarice's Circle, Stevens Point, Wisconsin 54481, John J. Blanz, residing at 4027 Spring Green Drive, Mosinee, Wisconsin 54455 and Lisa R. Schultz, residing at 507 Elm Street, Hatley, Wisconsin 54440, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on November 8, 2002, application Serial No 10/291,810 which is entitled TREATED PAPER PRODUCT. COMBINATION FOOD AND TREATED PAPER PRODUCT, AND METHODS FOR MANUFACTURING AND USING TREATED PAPER PRODUCT.

AND WHEREAS, Wausau-Mosinee Paper Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Wisconsin, and having an office and place of business at 1244 Kronenwetter Drive, Mosinee, Wisconsin 54455-9099 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 033570 FRAME: 0638

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF	T, I have hereunto set my hand this 22 day of
January, 2003	
	John A. Keisen
STATE OF Wisconsin)	
STATE OF <u>(Visconsin</u>) ss. COUNTY OF <u>Onivola</u>)	
On this <u>22</u> day of <u>Am</u>	uay, 2003, before me personally appeared John A.
	the person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me t	that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
set forth.	
[SEAL]	Notary Public Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 13 day of
January , 2063.
January, 2003. Bruce C. Unruh
STATE OF WISCONS: N)
STATE OF WISCONS: N) ss. COUNTY OF Oneida)
On this 13 day of Tanuary, 2043, before me personally appeared Bruce C.
Unruh to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
set forth.
[SEAL] Notary Public Ok
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 17 day of
January, 20 <u>03</u> .
Susan L. Feit
STATE OF//Juganaca)
STATE OF (Listonsus)) ss. COUNTY OF Marathox)
Ou this 17 day of Convary, 2003, before me personally appeared Susan L.
Feit to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
set forth.
[SEAL] Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY V	WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand thisday of
January , 20 <i>03</i> .	David J. Langton
STATE OF WISPANSIN	
STATE OF Wisconsin COUNTY OF Marathon) ss.)
On this // day	y of you ary , 2003, before me personally appeared David J.
Langton to me known and known to	o me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and he duly acknowled	ged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
set forth.	
[SEAL]	Oudry M. Bishy
IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand thisday of
January , 2003.	
. 1	Michael A. Orlovsky
STATE OF LISCONSIN)
COUNTY OF Marathon	
On this 17th da	by of <u>sometry</u> , 2003, before me personally appeared Michael
A. Orlovsky to me known and kno	wn to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and he duly acknowled	lged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
set forth.	
[SEAL]	Motary Public Sisker

	nt.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF	F, I have hereunto set my hand thisday of
January , 2003.	
	111 211
	Mark III el
	Mark J. Weber
STATE OF Wisconsin) COUNTY OF Multon) ss.	l
On this 17 th day of	<u>Lary</u> , 20 <i>03</i> , before me personally appeared Mark J.
On this 1/ day of cont	y a many described in and who executed the foregoing
	ne person described in and who executed the foregoing
	that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
set forth.	
507.143	Chedrey M. Sisky
[SEAL]	Notary Public
N TESTIMONY WHEREON	F, I have hereunto set my hand thisday of
Jenuary , 2003.	,
// / 	A 1
V	JA-J. Bhy
1	John J. Blanz
STATE OF Wisconsin)	
(1) SS.	
COUNTY OF / arather)	
On this 17th day of Jun	uay, 2003, before me personally appeared John J.
Blanz to me known and known to me to be th	e person described in and who executed the foregoing
	that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
set forth.	_ (
	M, h 10.1
[SEAL]	audrey M. Bishy
- -	Notary Public /

19th
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand thisday of
January, 2003.
Tish R. Schultz
Lisa R. Schultz
STATE OF Wisconsin) SS. COUNTY OF MAIN (Loca)
COUNTY OF Maralhon) ss.
On this 11th day of January, 2003, before me personally appeared Lisa R.
Schultz to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
set forth.
[SEAL] Motary Public Notary Public